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Ireland: Mergers & Acquisitions

ANY IRISH INVOLVEMENT ANNOUNCED M&A VOLUMES, YTD PERIODS ANNOUNCED ANY IRISH INVOLVEMENT M&A FINANCIAL ADVISORS, YTD
$70 180 Financial Advisor
Ql 2023 Q1 2022 (% (US$ Mil)|  YoY Chg. (%) Deals
$60 160 BNP Paribas SA 34.6 $536.7 1
$50 140 Goldman Sachs & Co 1* 1 34.6 $536.7 -90% 1
120 Lazard 3 15 20.8 $322.0 369% 2
$40 100 IBI Corporate Finance 4 - 1.9 $30.1 - 2
$30 80 BDO 5 22* 0.5 $7.6 -31% 1
Davy 6 29* 0.4 $5.4 - 3
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ANY IRISH INVOLVEMENT ANNOUNCED M&A VOLUMES, QUARTERLY KEY HIGHLIGHTS
$90 250 ] M&A with any Irish involvement reached US$1.5 billion during the first quarter of 2023, an
87% decline compared to first quarter 2022 and the lowest first quarter total since 2009.
$80 The number of Irish deals declined 26% compared to a year ago, despite reaching the third
$70 200 highest first quarter level of all time.
$60 . Deals involving an Irish target totalled US$579.1 million during the first quarter of 2023,
$50 150 down 80% from 2022 levels and a twelve-year low. The number of deals declined 35%
from last year. Inbound deals involving a non-Irish acquiror declined 80% to US$568.4
$40 100 million, while domestic deals declined 89% to US$10.7 million.
$30 . Irish outbound M&A totalled US$137.2 million during the first three months of 2023, down
$20 50 97% from last year and the lowest first quarter total since 2009.
$10 I I I I I I I I I I I " Kerry Group agreed to sell its sweet ingredientg porfcfolip to Advent Internatioqal’s IRCA for
s M ..l.l (™| - I. I I .__I I II . US$536._7 million in January, the largest deal with Insh |nvol\_/emer_1t S0 fa_lr during .2023.
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 " BNP Paribas and Goldman Sachs share the top spot in the financial advisor ranking for

M&A with any Irish involvement during Q1 2023.
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Ireland: Mergers & Acquisitions

IRISH ANNOUNCED M&A VOLUMES, QUARTERLY (US$ BIL)
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IRISH INBOUND M&A BY ACQUIROR ULTIMATE PARENT NATION, YTD (US$ MiIL)
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IRISH TARGET M&A BY TARGET SECTOR, YTD (US$ MiIL)
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YTD TOP DEALS WITH ANY IRISH INVOLVEMENT

Value : ) )
(US$ mil) Target Name Target Nation Target Macro Sector Target Mid Sector Rank Date

$536.7

$322.0

$195.7

$108.4

$100.0

$46.9

$39.1

$31.8

$27.2

$25.0

Kerry Group-Sweets Portfolio
Amarenco Solar Ltd

Glanbia Cheese Ltd
Apartment Bldg(120)
DiMeMa Inc

doValue Greece SA-NPL(2)
Oc Distributors Ltd
Bcmglobal Mtg Svces Ltd
Connexicon Med Ltd

FIRE1
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United States
Ireland-Rep
United Kingdom
Ireland-Rep
United States
Greece

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Ireland-Rep

Ireland-Rep

Consumer Staples
Energy and Power
Consumer Staples

Real Estate

High Technology
Financials

Media and Entertainment
Financials

Healthcare

Healthcare

Food and Beverage

Power

Food and Beverage

REITs

Software

Credit Institutions

Advertising & Marketing

Other Financials

Healthcare Equipment & Supplies

Healthcare Equipment & Supplies

IRCA SpA

Investor Group

Leprino Foods Co

Pontegadea UK Ltd

Keywords Studios PLC

Intrum Hellas DAC

Gedeon Richter Plc

LC Financial Holdings Ltd
Advanced Medical Solns Grp PLC

Investor Group

Completed
Completed
Pending
Completed
Completed
Pending
Completed
Pending
Completed

Completed

1/11/2023

3/15/2023

3/1/2023

3/30/2023

3/30/2023

2/22/2023

2/7/2023

3/17/2023

2/1/2023

3/15/2023
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Ireland Mergers & Acquisitions Review: Contacts & Criteria

CONTACT US

AMERICAS:
Matthew Toole
+1 646 223 7212

matthew.toole @refinitiv.com

EMEA:

Lucille Jones

+44 207 542 4372
lucille.jones@refinitiv.com

ASIA PACIFIC:

Elaine Tan

+632 459 1567
elaine.tan@refinitiv.com
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y twitter.com/Dealintel
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ABOUT REFINITIV

Refinitiv, an LSEG (London Stock Exchange Group) business, is one of the world’s largest providers of financial markets data and
infrastructure. With $6.25 billion in revenue, over 40,000 customers and 400,000 end users across 190 countries, Refinitiv is powering
participants across the global financial marketplace. We provide information, insights, and technology that enable customers to execute
critical investing, trading and risk decisions with confidence. By combining a unique open platform with best-in-class data and expertise, we
connect people to choice and opportunity — driving performance, innovation and growth for our customers and partners.

Now, as part of LSEG we are underpinned by the strength and stability of a more than 300-year-old organisation, broadening our capacity to
positively impact the financial community —be it in trading and banking, investment, wealth, customer and third-party risk, and enterprise
data solutions. For more information, go to www.refinitiv.com.

ABOUT DEALS INTELLIGENCE

Refinitiv Deals Intelligence, a part of LSEG's Data & Analytics division, brings up to the minute market intelligence to the deal making
community and the financial media through a variety of research reports including Daily Deals Insight, weekly Investment Banking
Scorecard, monthly Deals Snapshots and our industry-leading quarterly reviews highlighting trends in M&A and Capital Markets. For more
insights, go to www.refinitiv.com/dealsintelligence

While Refinitiv has used reasonable endeavours to ensure that the information provided in this document is accurate and up to date as at
the time of issue, neither Refinitiv nor its third-party content providers shall be liable for any errors, inaccuracies or delays in the information,
nor for any actions taken in reliance thereon, nor does it endorse any views or opinions of any third party content provider. Refinitiv
disclaims all warranties, express or implied, as to the accuracy or completeness of any of the content provided, or as to the fitness of the
content for any purpose to the extent permitted by law. The content herein is not appropriate for the purposes of making a decision to carry
out a transaction or trade and does not provide any form of advice (investment, tax, legal) amounting to investment advice, nor make any
recommendations or solicitations regarding particular financial instruments, investments or products, including the buying or selling of
securities. Refinitiv has not undertaken any liability or obligation relating to the purchase or sale of securities for or by any person in
connection with this document.

League tables are based on Refinitiv’'s standard league table criteria.

© 2020 Refinitiv. All rights reserved.
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